503852606 06/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3899255

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execut	ion Date	
GARRETT N. FORD			06/01/20)16	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	EASYC	ARE, INC.			
Street Address:	2300 E.	2300 E. VISTOSO COMMERCE LOOP			
City:	TUCSO	TUCSON			
State/Country:	ARIZON	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85737	85737			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	15171162			
Application Number:	1	15171162			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		15171162			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (520)577-6988			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to	520)577-6988 the e-mail address first; if that is		e sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to f provided;	520)577-6988		e sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i>	DATA (be sent to f provided;	520)577-6988 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		e sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to f provided; 5	520)577-6988 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 520-243-3383		e sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 5 7 : / 6	520)577-6988 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 520-243-3383 FDURANDO@COMCAST.NET ANTONIO R. DURANDO 6902 N. TABLE MOUNTAIN ROAD		e sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to f provided; 5 7 : / 6	520)577-6988 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 520-243-3383 FDURANDO@COMCAST.NET ANTONIO R. DURANDO		e sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 1 :	520)577-6988 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 520-243-3383 FDURANDO@COMCAST.NET ANTONIO R. DURANDO 6902 N. TABLE MOUNTAIN ROAD		e sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 1 : / : : NUMBER:	520)577-6988 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 520-243-3383 FDURANDO@COMCAST.NET ANTONIO R. DURANDO 6902 N. TABLE MOUNTAIN ROAD FUCSON, ARIZONA 85718-1331		e sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 1 : / : : NUMBER:	520)577-6988 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 520-243-3383 FDURANDO@COMCAST.NET ANTONIO R. DURANDO 5902 N. TABLE MOUNTAIN ROAD FUCSON, ARIZONA 85718-1331 2.062		e sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (be sent to f provided; 1 : / : : NUMBER:	520)577-6988 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 520-243-3383 FDURANDO@COMCAST.NET ANTONIO R. DURANDO 5902 N. TABLE MOUNTAIN ROAD FUCSON, ARIZONA 85718-1331 2.062 ANTONIO R. DURANDO		e sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 1 : / : : NUMBER:	520)577-6988 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 520-243-3383 FDURANDO@COMCAST.NET ANTONIO R. DURANDO 5902 N. TABLE MOUNTAIN ROAD FUCSON, ARIZONA 85718-1331 2.062 ANTONIO R. DURANDO /A.R. DURANDO/		e sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 1 : 4 : NUMBER: :	520)577-6988 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 520-243-3383 FDURANDO@COMCAST.NET ANTONIO R. DURANDO 5902 N. TABLE MOUNTAIN ROAD FUCSON, ARIZONA 85718-1331 2.062 ANTONIO R. DURANDO /A.R. DURANDO/		e sent	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, GARRETT N. FORD, do hereby assign and transfer to **EASYCARE, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arizona, U.S.A., having its principal offices at 2300 E. Vistoso Commerce Loop Road, Tucson, Arizona 85737, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled " HEEL COUNTER FOR REDUCING BREAKOVER SHIFT" described, illustrated and claimed in Patent Application Serial Number $\frac{15/171}{162}$, filed on \underline{TUNE} , 2016, together

with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application, and in any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, said EASYCARE, INC., bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

I also hereby assign and transfer unto said EASYCARE, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries; I further authorize said EASYCARE, INC., to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under

> PATENT REEL: 038778 FRAME: 0689

1

the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to EASYCARE, INC., for the sole use and benefit of said EASYCARE, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said EASYCARE, INC.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said EASYCARE, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said EASYCARE, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said EASYCARE, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

2

GARRETT N. FORD

Date

PATENT REEL: 038778 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 06/02/2016